

09.01.2015 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the appellants.

RSA No.8/2015 & CMP No.309/2015

The question of maintainability of the appeal shall be considered at the time of admission itself.

Let notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for 27.3.2015. Steps for the service, complete in all respects, be positively taken within a period of one week.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings pending before Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Nahan, District Sirmaur, H.P., in Civil Suit No.66/1 of 2010, titled as *Joginder Singh vs. Rajwant Kaur and others*, shall remain stayed.

Records be called for.

Copy Dasti.

January 9, 2015 (KS)

(Sanjay Karol), J.