

**Rajwant Kaur v. Joginder Singh**

**RSA No. 8 of 2015**

26.8.2022

Present

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

August 26, 2022  
(vikrant)