

Rajwant Kaur Vs Joginder Singh

RSA No. 8 of 2015

19.08.2023 **Present:** Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the parties, the appellants as well as respondent are directed to be present before this Court for conciliation proceedings.

To come up on **12.09.2023**.

***(Virender Singh),
Judge.***

19th August 2023
(gaurav)