

**Rajwant Kaur Vs. Joginder Singh**

**RSA No. 8 of 2015**

3.5.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the respondent.

List for hearing on 14.6.2024, before appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**May 3, 2024**  
(kalpana)