

**Rajwant Kaur vs. Joginder Singh**

**RSA No.8 of 2015**

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has jointly been stated on behalf of the parties that some effort for amicable settlement between the parties was being made and they have to seek instructions as to the final result of such effort.

At their request, list the matter on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2025. It is made clear that in case learned counsel are not able to obtain instructions, the matter shall be heard finally.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

March 12, 2025  
(vt)