

Rajwant Kaur vs. Joinder Singh

**RSA No. 8 OF 2015.**

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard for some time.

Keeping in view the fact that the dispute is between grand father and the grand children, it will be appropriate if the parties are called before the Court to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Let parties remain present before this Court on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.**  
(Jai)