

Rajwant Kaur vs. Joginder Singh

RSA No. 8 OF 2015.

18.06.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Parties are not present. Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted on instructions that the amicable resolution to the dispute may not be possible at this stage.

List for hearing on 5th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

18th June, 2025.
(Jai)