

Rajwant Kaur vs. Joginder Singh

RSA No. 8 of 2015.

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of the appellant, list after six weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

19th November, 2025.
(Jai)