

**Rajwant Kaur versus Joginder Singh**

**RSA No. 8 of 2015**

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

February 24, 2026 (ps)