

**Rajwant Kaur versus Joginder Singh**

**RSA No. 8 of 2015**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for the respondent.

Fresh power of attorney, on behalf of the respondent, not filed. Be filed within a period of four weeks from today. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 10, 2026 (ps)